

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8101/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2007 in RSA No. 278/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

DHANI RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Seema Rewal Issar,Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil appeal No.6887/08.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status
quo with regard to the lands forming subject matter of the appeal.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Usha Sharma)
Court Master