

è
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6887 OF 2008

CHANDER DEV & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Parth Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent is granted a day's time to file proof of deposit of Rs.2,500/- with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Assistant Registrar