

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6887 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

CHANDER DEV & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2665 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Ms. Leena Singh, adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.No. 6887 OF 2008

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on the sole respondent.

Original record has been received. Parties have filed statement of case.

C.A.NO. 2665 of 2009

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on the sole respondent.

Item No.93

-2-

Time to file statement of case by respondent No.1 is already expired.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

The matters fall under the complete category.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SANJIV JAIN)

REGISTRAR