

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2665/2009

DHANI RAM (D) &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and setting  
aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 11/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rawal Isser, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for bringing on record the legal  
representatives of deceased appellant no. 1 is allowed.

Application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

Amendment be carried out within four weeks' time.

(JYOTI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER