

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6887/2008

CHANDER DEV & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH
THR. ITS DISTRICT COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No.2665/2009 (XIV)

Date : 03-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sree Narain Jha, Adv.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, AORMr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by Mr. Sree Narain Jha, learned counsel appearing for the appellant/s in C.A. No.2665/2009, by way of last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant/s to file additional documents.

Put up thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER